NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted February 22, 2018

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

 DATE:
 February 26, 2018

 TIME:
 6:00 p.m.

<u>PLACE</u>: Denham Springs City Hall 116 N. Range Ave. Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order

Invocation Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the February 14, 2018 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Discuss and take appropriate action on sealed bid results for fire pumper trucks.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action proclaiming March 2018 as Flood Awareness Month.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry, on behalf of the City of Denham Springs, to enter into an Agreement with Environmental Science Services for GIS services for the city and authorizing not to exceed \$15,000.00 for Phase 1.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on Partial Payment Estimate of \$272,554.21 to Barber Bros. Contracting Co., LLC for the Julia Street Overlay and Widening project.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution authorizing Mayor Gerard Landry on behalf of the City of Denham Springs to enter into a contract with CC Group to provide Video Remote Interpreting and Spoken Language translation services.	
		City of Denham Springs

P.O. Box 1629

Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.